Braeburn.

Braeburn:
Media Air Cleaners

Braeburn media air cleaners are an economical
solution to whole house air filtration! These
quality constructed media air cleaners replace
most competitive models, require no electri-
cal power and include a high quality Braeburn
MERV 10 replacement filter. Four models are
available to fit almost every residential or light
commercial application, including nominal
sizes of 20 x 25, 20 x 20, 16 x 25 and a right
angle model. Installation is quick and easy and
will provide years of reliable service.

Right Angle

Space Saving Solution
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Product Features

e Use with Any Forced Air Heating / Cooling System
¢ Includes Easy to Replace MERV 10 Filter Media

e Durable White Powder Coat Finish

¢ Precision Media Uses No Electricity

¢ Rugged Steel Construction—Made to Last

e Low Pressure Drop Media Helps System
Function at Full Efficiency

¢ Universal Direction Inline Mounting for Cost
Effective Installations

The y YEAR
brighter
choice*

*5 year warranty on cabinet only.

For more information, contact your local distributor, visit our web site at www.braeburnonline.com, or call our sales department at 1-866-268-5599.
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Models
161625, 162020,
162025, 162026

Braeburn.

Media Air Gleaners

Air Cleaner Specifications

Model Rated Air Flow MERV
Rating*
162025 2000 cfm 10
161625 1400 cfm 10
162020 1400 cfm 10
162026 2000 cfm 10
Dimensions - Inc
Model A B
162025 7 25
161625 7 25
162020 7 21-7/16
162026 15-1/2 25-5/8

Minimum Avg. Eff%
1.0 to 3.0 Microns

C
20-1/4
16-1/4
20-1/4
22-1/2

Resistance - Inches W.G.

Model 600 800 1000
162025 0.04 0.06 0.08
161625 0.07 0.11 0.16
162020 0.07 0.1 0.16
162026 0.04 0.06 0.08

*Standard ANSI / ASHRAE 52-2-1999
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Media Size
Inches (mm)

20h x 24-1/4w x 5d
16h x 22-1/4w x 5d
20h x 20-3/4w x 5d

20h x 24-1/4w x 5d

Duct Opening

Model D
162025 22
161625 22
162020 18-1/2
162026 22-15/16

1400
0.14

1600
0.17

1800
0.21
0.28
0.28
0.14

0.17 0.21

r 24"

Media Replacement Shipping
Interval / Model No. Weight
6 months / 169025 15 Ibs.
6 months / 169016 13 Ibs.
6 months / 169020 14 Ibs.
6 months / 169025 35 Ibs.

Accessory

E
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0.26

AIR FILTER GAUGE
INSTALL CLEAN
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169000
Air Filter Gauge

Replaces:**

Honeywell®, White Rodgerse,
Robertshawe, Ultravatione,
GeneralAiree and Skuttle®
Media Air Cleaners.

**Vlerify specific application requirements.

All trademarks are the property of their
respective owners.
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For more information, contact your local distributor, visit our web site at www.braeburnonline.com, or call our sales department at 1-866-268-5599.



