## Braeburn.

# **Braeburn<sup>®</sup> Media Air Cleaners**

Braeburn media air cleaners are an economical solution to whole house air filtration! These quality constructed media air cleaners replace most competitive models, require no electrical power and include a high quality Braeburn MERV 10 replacement filter. Four models are available to fit almost every residential or light commercial application, including nominal sizes of 20 x 25, 20 x 20, 16 x 25 and a right angle model. Installation is quick and easy and will provide years of reliable service.

# **Right Angle Space Saving Solution**



## **Cartridge Media Economical Solutions**



#### **Product Features**

- Use with Any Forced Air Heating / Cooling System
- Includes Easy to Replace MERV 10 Filter Media
- Durable White Powder Coat Finish
- Precision Media Uses No Electricity
- Rugged Steel Construction—Made to Last
- Low Pressure Drop Media Helps System Function at Full Efficiency
- Universal Direction Inline Mounting for Cost Effective Installations





\*5 year warranty on cabinet only.

## **Models** 161625, 162020, 162025, 162026

### Media Air Cleaners

### Air Cleaner Specifications

Model	Rated Air Flow	MERV Rating*	Minimum Avg. Eff% 1.0 to 3.0 Microns	Media Size Inches (mm)	Media Replacement Interval / Model No.	Shipping Weight
162025	2000 cfm	10	61.8%	20h x 24-1/4w x 5d	6 months / <b>169025</b>	15 lbs.
161625	1400 cfm	10	61.8%	16h x 22-1/4w x 5d	6 months / <b>169016</b>	13 lbs.
162020	1400 cfm	10	61.8%	20h x 20-3/4w x 5d	6 months / <b>169020</b>	14 lbs.
162026	2000 cfm	10	61.8%	20h x 24-1/4w x 5d	6 months / <b>169025</b>	35 lbs.

Dimensions - Inches							
Model	Α	В	С				
162025	7	25	20-1/4				
161625	7	25	16-1/4				
162020	7	21-7/16	20-1/4				
162026	15-1/2	25-5/8	22-1/2				

Duct Opening - Inches					
Model	D	E			
162025	22	18			
161625	22	14			
162020	18-1/2	18			
162026	22-15/16	13-3/8			

#### Accessory



169000 Air Filter Gauge

#### **Resistance - Inches W.G.**

CFM								
Model	600	800	1000	1200	1400	1600	1800	2000
162025	0.04	0.06	0.08	0.11	0.14	0.17	0.21	0.28
161625	0.07	0.11	0.16	0.22	0.28			
162020	0.07	0.11	0.16	0.22	0.28			
162026	0.04	0.06	0.08	0.11	0.14	0.17	0.21	0.26

### Replaces:\*\*

Honeywell®, White Rodgers®, Robertshaw®, Ultravation®, GeneralAire® and Skuttle® Media Air Cleaners.

\*\* Verify specific application requirements. All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

<sup>\*</sup>Standard ANSI / ASHRAE 52-2-1999







